	_ ^~	-	Docket N	lo.: 150-061ይ
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 8-93)	- 07-03-2000		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	
OME No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar			~	Patent and Trademark O
$\begin{array}{c} PO8A/REV02 \\ Tab settings \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow & \checkmark \end{array}$			•	5-30-00
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	- IVIJBA	005 Please recom		riginal documents or convithere
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	D IM BU MI II: 56	1		eiving party(ies):
Solar Communications, Inc.	OPR/FILANCE			
	of the fundation			
		Address:	2201 Second Str	reet, Suite 600
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ned? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement		City: Fort	Mvers	State/Prov.: FL
	5			
Other Release of Security Interes		Country:	USA	ZIP: <u>33901</u>
Execution Date: May 22, 2000		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) at	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	, the executio	n date of the ap	plication is:
Patent Application No. Filing	, date	B. P	atent No.(s)	
coloro 110				
60/000,442 09/232,908		5,978,773		
PCT/US96/10592				
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗋 Yes	🔀 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Anthony R. Barkume</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4		
Registration No. 33,831		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160.00		
Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Met Life Building		Autho	rized to be charç	ged to deposit account
200 Park Avenue				
City: New York State/Prov.: NY		8. Deposit account number:		
Country: USA	P: 10166			
6/30/2000 BGBATEG -00000116-09222908	DO NOT I	SE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:581 160-00 OP		SE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document.</li> </ol>	ief, the foregoing inform	ation is true ar	nd correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy
Anthony R. Barkume	/,4	(San	KP	May 25, 2020
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
	al number of pages including co		ents, and document	
			<b>F</b> AI	

REEL: 010881 FRAME: 0142

## **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**

WHEREAS, Solar Communications, Inc., an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 1120 Frontenac Road, Naperville IL 60563-1799 ("SOLAR"), holds a security interest in each of the following patents and patent applications ("the Patents"):

United States Patent No. 5,978,773 United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/000,442 United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/232,908 International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US96/10592 European Patent Application Serial No. 96923352.7

WHEREAS, NeoMedia Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2201 Second Street, Suite 600, Fort Meyers FL 33901-3083 ("NEOMEDIA"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, subject to the security interest held by SOLAR;

WHEREAS, NEOMEDIA has fully paid up the underlying debt for which the security interest was granted, and wishes to have released the security interest on the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the <u>7th day of April, 2000</u>, SOLAR does hereby release, discharge and assign unto NEOMEDIA all rights, title and interest it may hold in and to the Patents in the United States and throughout the entire world, together with all rights to sue for any past infringements thereof, and SOLAR hereby represents and warrants that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the release and discharge granted herein, and it hereby binds itself and its successors and assigns to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said NEOMEDIA, its successors and assigns, in order to carry into full force and effect this release and discharge.

Solar Communications, Inc.,

FRANK C. HUDERZ Name: Title:

State of _	71		_
County o	f Kane	)	ss.:354522572

This 22 day of May, 2000, before me personally came the above-named  $F_{rank}$  Hudetz, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who has acknowledged to me that he has the authority to act on behalf of Solar Communications, Inc. for the purposes therein set forth.

OTARY PUBLIC

Seal



PATENT REEL: 010881 FRAME: 0143

**RECORDED: 05/30/2000**